(Rev. 10/02)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Homax Products, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 1610 Sixth Street	
1/22/03 Execution Date:	City: Bellingham State: WA Zip: 98225 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4639156 D331354	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renee Prescan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440 (and for any addt'l fees and/or credits)	
City; Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Cheryl L. Meier	Very 1 / dew 2-5-2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2 day of 4 2003, by Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Fleet") in favor of Homax Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security interest document dated as of June 8, 1999, between Company and Fleet (all agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

362788.v01 1/17/03 9:33 AM 7RXG01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0710 This Release shall be binding upon Fleet 's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: ___

Sandra J. Evans

Title:

Sr. Vice President

-2-

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

EXHIBIT A

Applications

PANERALPING (AND CONTROL	FILING DATE
08/418,753	4/7/95
08/534,344	9/27/95
60/001,091	7/12/93
08/597,195	
08/512,937	8/9/95
08/680,261	
08/782,142	
08/626,834	

Patents

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
4,411,387	10/25/83
4,639,156	1/27/87
4,955,545	9/11/90
4,961,537	10/9/90
5,069,390	12/3/91
5,114,527	5/19/92
331,354	12/1/92
5,188,295	2/23/93
5,310,095	5/10/94
5,409,148	4/25/95
5,489,048	2/6/96
5,450,983	9/19/95
5,524,798	6/11/96
5,655,691	8/12/97

-3-

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0712